

GAHC010269192019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/8281/2019

FORCE NO. 993610389 CONSTABLE/GENERAL DUTY SWAPAN KUNDU
S/O. GOPAL CH. KUNDU, PRESENTLY POSTED AT CISF UNIT, SSBS,
SALAKATI, KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN-783369.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-
110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF GENERAL OF POLICE

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE HEAD QUARTERS GUWAHATI
PIN-781020.

4:THE GROUP COMMANDANT

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
HEAD QUARTER GUWAHATI
PIN-781020

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
ORDER

19.12.2023

On the prayer of the learned CGC, the matter stands adjourned and be listed in the 2nd week of January, 2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant